II.

I11.

IV.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

NCAAA

NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS
MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 | 3:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Location: 301 Centennial Mall South, Lincoln NE 68509, Otoe
Conference Room

The official public meeting notice and agenda was published on May 13, 2025, at
www.ncaaa.nebraska.gov and at www.nebraska.gov.

3:00 PM

3:05 PM

3:10 PM

3:40 PM

3:50 PM

5:00 PM

5:15PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

7:00 PM

Welcome & Call to Order........c.cccvirmminierarananans Tim Clark, Chair
Roll Call

Public Comments

Approval of Minutes
e January 29, 2025
e March 11, 2025
e April 15, 2025

Chairman’s Report.......ccccriririmmimininiisnsnsssssasasasasasnass Tim Clark
e Conflict of Interest Policy
e Code of Conduct Policy
e Ethics Policy

Finance Committee.........cocvmvmvmvananasasnns Johnny Nesbit, Treasurer
Legislative Committee........c.cvcveveraranes Terri Crawford, Vice Chair
Strategic Planning Committee.............su.0.. JoAnna Leflore-Ejike,

Strategic Planning Chair
e Strategic Planning Survey
e Board Retreat
e Bud Synhorst, Robnik Strategies, LLC

New Business

Adjournment



