

## **NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS**

## **MEETING AGENDA**

## Tuesday, May 27, 2025 | 3:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Location: 301 Centennial Mall South, Lincoln NE 68509, Otoe Conference Room

The official public meeting notice and agenda was published on May 13, 2025, at www.ncaaa.nebraska.gov and at www.nebraska.gov.

I.	3:00 PM	Welcome & Call to OrderTim Clark, Chair
II.	3:05 PM	Roll Call
III.	3:10 PM	Public Comments
IV.	3:40 PM	<ul> <li>Approval of Minutes</li> <li>January 29, 2025</li> <li>March 11, 2025</li> <li>April 15, 2025</li> </ul>
V.	3:50 PM	Chairman's ReportTim Clark  Conflict of Interest Policy Code of Conduct Policy Ethics Policy
VI.	5:00 PM	Finance CommitteeJohnny Nesbit, Treasurer
VII.	5:15 PM	Legislative CommitteeTerri Crawford, Vice Chair
VIII.	5:30 PM	Strategic Planning CommitteeJoAnna Leflore-Ejike, Strategic Planning Chair  • Strategic Planning Survey  • Board Retreat  • Bud Synhorst, Robnik Strategies, LLC
IX.	5:45 PM	New Business
Χ.	7:00 PM	Adjournment